

SUMMARY OF BIDS RECEIVED APRIL14, 2021 BY THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE TOWNSHIP OF MARLBORO FOR "2020 ROADWAY AND DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM"

1460 Route 9 South, Howell, NJ 07731 (732) 462-7400 FAX: (732) 409-0756

BASE BID 1	\$6,500.00 \$5, \$100,000.00 \$100, \$20,000.00 \$20, \$3,300.00 \$30.00 \$930.00 \$440.00 \$440.00 \$6893,000.00 \$68,000.00	NJ 08831 NTE \$20,000.00	\$2.00 0 \$0.01 0 \$0.01	AMOUNT \$20,000.00 \$100,000.00 \$100,000.00 \$40,000.00 \$50,000.00 \$6,600.00 \$2,000.00 \$9.30	Earle Asphalt Comp P.O. Box Drawer556 Farmingdale, NJ 0772 10% OF BID NTE \$20 INCLUDED UNIT PRICE \$5,000.00 \$100,000.00 \$1.00 \$1.00 \$33,727.53 \$0.01 \$0.01 \$0.01	27	5 CCM Contracting Inc 336 Rt. 22 Green Brook, NJ 0881 10% OF BID NTE \$20 INCLUDED UNIT PRICE \$5,000.00 \$100,000.00 \$1.00 \$1.00 \$10,000.00 \$4.00 \$4.00	12	Black Rock Enterp 1316 Englishtown F Old Bridge, NJ 0888 10% OF BID NTE \$ INCLUDED UNIT PRICE 0 \$48,768.30 \$100,000.00 \$1.00 \$11.00 \$10,000.00	AMOUNT \$48,768.30 \$100,000.00 \$20,000.00 \$20,000.00 \$40,000.00 \$10,000.00	7 Fernandes Construct 25 Stonegate Drive Monroe, NJ 08831 10% OF BID NTE \$2 INCLUDED UNIT PRICE \$35,000.00 \$100,000.00 \$1.00 \$1.00 \$35,000.00	
ADDRESS: CITY/STATE: Clarksburg, NJ 086=510	224C Forsgi Jamesburg, 10% OF BIE INCLUDED MOUNT UNIT PR \$6,500.00 \$5, \$100,000.00 \$100, \$20,000.00 \$40,000.00 \$20, \$3,300.00 \$500.00 \$930.00 \$400.00 \$173,850.00 \$883,000.00	ATE Drive NJ 08831 ONTE \$20,000.00 ICE AMOUNT 000.00 \$5,000.0 000.00 \$100,000.0 \$1.00 \$20,000.0 \$1.00 \$40,000.0 000.00 \$20,000.0 \$0.01 \$33.0 \$0.01 \$10.0 \$0.01 \$9.3 \$0.01 \$9.3 \$0.01 \$44.0 \$3.00 \$274,500.0	650 Leesville Avenu Rahway, NJ 07065 10% OF BID NTE \$ INCLUDED UNIT PRICE 0 \$20,000.00 0 \$100,000.00 0 \$1.00 0 \$50,000.00 0 \$2.00 0 \$2.00 0 \$2.00	\$20,000.00 \$20,000.00 \$100,000.00 \$20,000.00 \$20,000.00 \$40,000.00 \$50,000.00 \$6,600.00 \$2,000.00 \$9.30	P.O. Box Drawer556 Farmingdale, NJ 0772 10% OF BID NTE \$20 INCLUDED \$5,000.00 \$100,000.00 \$1.00 \$1.00 \$33,727.53 \$0.01 \$0.01	27 0,000.00 AMOUNT \$5,000.00 \$100,000.00 \$20,000.00 \$40,000.00 \$33,727.53 \$33.00 \$10.00	336 Rt. 22 Green Brook, NJ 0881 10% OF BID NTE \$20 INCLUDED UNIT PRICE \$5,000.00 \$100,000.00 \$1.00 \$1.00 \$1.00 \$4.00 \$4.00 \$4.00	\$5,000.00 \$100,000.00 \$20,000.00 \$40,000.00 \$10,000.00 \$13,200.00	1316 Englishtown F Old Bridge, NJ 0888 10% OF BID NTE \$ INCLUDED UNIT PRICE \$48,768.30 \$100,000.00 \$1.00 \$1.00 \$11.00 \$11.00	AMOUNT \$48,768.30 \$100,000.00 \$20,000.00 \$20,000.00 \$40,000.00 \$10,000.00	25 Stonegate Drive Monroe, NJ 08831 10% OF BID NTE \$2 INCLUDED UNIT PRICE \$35,000.00 \$100,000.00 \$1.00 \$1.00	\$35,000.00 \$100,000.00 \$20,000.00
CITY/STATE: Clarksburg, NJ 086=510	Jamesburg, 10% OF BIE INCLUDED MOUNT UNIT PR \$6,500.00 \$5, \$100,000.00 \$100, \$20,000.00 \$22, 000.00 \$25,000.00 \$20, \$3,300.00 \$20, \$3300.00 \$30.00 \$930.00 \$30.00 \$30.00 \$30.00 \$68,000.00 \$68,000.00	NJ 08831 D NTE \$20,000.00 ICE AMOUNT 000.00 \$5,000.0 000.00 \$100,000.0 \$1.00 \$20,000.0 \$1.00 \$40,000.0 000.00 \$20,000.0 \$0.01 \$33.0 \$0.01 \$10.0 \$0.01 \$9.3 \$0.01 \$9.3 \$0.01 \$4.0 \$3.00 \$274,500.0	Rahway, NJ 07065 10% OF BID NTE \$ INCLUDED UNIT PRICE 0 \$20,000.00 0 \$100,000.00 0 \$1.00 0 \$50,000.00 0 \$2.00 0 \$2.00 0 \$2.00 0 \$0.01	\$20,000.00 \$40,000.00 \$100,000.00 \$20,000.00 \$40,000.00 \$50,000.00 \$6,600.00 \$2,000.00 \$9.30	Farmingdale, NJ 0772 10% OF BID NTE \$20 INCLUDED UNIT PRICE \$5,000.00 \$100,000.00 \$1.00 \$1.00 \$33,727.53 \$0.01 \$0.01	27 0,000.00 AMOUNT \$5,000.00 \$100,000.00 \$20,000.00 \$40,000.00 \$33,727.53 \$33.00 \$10.00	Green Brook, NJ 0881 10% OF BID NTE \$20 INCLUDED UNIT PRICE \$5,000.00 \$100,000.00 \$1.00 \$1.00 \$1.00 \$14.00 \$4.00 \$4.00	\$5,000.00 \$100,000.00 \$40,000.00 \$40,000.00 \$10,000.00 \$13,200.00	Old Bridge, NJ 0888 10% OF BID NTE \$ INCLUDED UNIT PRICE \$48,768.30 \$100,000.00 \$1.00 \$1.00 \$11.00 \$11.000.00	\$48,768.30 \$100,000.00 \$40,000.00 \$40,000.00 \$10,000.00	Monroe, NJ 08831 10% OF BID NTE \$2 INCLUDED UNIT PRICE \$35,000.00 \$100,000.00 \$1.00 \$1.00	\$35,000.00 \$100,000.00 \$20,000.00
BID GUARANTEE: 10% OF BID NTE \$20,000.0	### 10% OF BIE INCLUDED ###################################	DITE \$20,000.00 ICE AMOUNT 000.00 \$5,000.0 000.00 \$100,000.0 \$1.00 \$20,000.0 \$1.00 \$40,000.0 000.00 \$20,000.0 \$0.01 \$33.0 \$0.01 \$9.3 \$0.01 \$9.3 \$0.01 \$4.0 \$3.00 \$274,500.0	10% OF BID NTE \$ INCLUDED UNIT PRICE 0 \$20,000.00 0 \$100,000.00 0 \$1.00 0 \$1.00 0 \$50,000.00 0 \$2.00 0 \$2.00 0 \$0.01	\$20,000.00 \$100,000.00 \$20,000.00 \$40,000.00 \$50,000.00 \$6,600.00 \$2,000.00 \$9.30	\$5,000.00 \$100,000.00 \$100,000.00 \$1.00 \$1.00 \$33,727.53 \$0.01 \$0.01	\$5,000.00 \$100,000.00 \$20,000.00 \$40,000.00 \$33,727.53 \$33.00 \$10.00	\$5,000.00 \$1.00 \$10,000.00 \$10,000.00 \$4.00 \$4.00 \$4.00	\$5,000.00 \$100,000.00 \$40,000.00 \$40,000.00 \$10,000.00 \$13,200.00	10% OF BID NTE \$ INCLUDED UNIT PRICE \$48,768.30 \$100,000.00 \$1.00 \$1.00 \$11,000.00	\$48,768.30 \$100,000.00 \$20,000.00 \$40,000.00 \$10,000.00	10% OF BID NTE \$2 INCLUDED UNIT PRICE \$35,000.00 \$100,000.00 \$1.00 \$1.00	\$35,000.0 \$100,000.0 \$20,000.0
SURETY: ITEM DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRICE A	\$6,500.00 \$5, \$100,000.00 \$100, \$20,000.00 \$20, \$3,300.00 \$30.00 \$930.00 \$440.00 \$440.00 \$6893,000.00 \$68,000.00	AMOUNT	INCLUDED UNIT PRICE 0 \$20,000.00 0 \$100,000.00 0 \$1.00 0 \$1.00 0 \$50,000.00 0 \$2.00 0 \$2.00 0 \$0.01	\$20,000.00 \$100,000.00 \$20,000.00 \$40,000.00 \$50,000.00 \$6,600.00 \$2,000.00 \$9.30	\$5,000.00 \$100,000.00 \$1.00 \$1.00 \$33,727.53 \$0.01 \$0.01	\$5,000.00 \$100,000.00 \$20,000.00 \$40,000.00 \$33,727.53 \$33.00 \$10.00	\$5,000.00 \$100,000.00 \$1.00 \$1.00 \$1.00 \$4.00 \$4.00	\$5,000.00 \$100,000.00 \$20,000.00 \$40,000.00 \$11,000.00	INCLUDED	\$48,768.30 \$100,000.00 \$20,000.00 \$40,000.00 \$10,000.00	\$35,000.00 \$100,000.00 \$1.00 \$1.00	\$35,000.0 \$100,000.0 \$20,000.0
DESCRIPTION	\$6,500.00 \$5, \$100,000.00 \$100, \$20,000.00 \$20, \$40,000.00 \$20, \$3,300.00 \$30.00 \$30.00 \$400.00 \$400.00 \$6173,850.00 \$893,000.00 \$68,000.00	\$000.00 \$5,000.00 \$100,000.00 \$1.00 \$20,000.00 \$1.00 \$40,000.00 \$0.00 \$20,000.00 \$0.01 \$33.00 \$0.01 \$10.00 \$0.01 \$0.3 \$0.01 \$9.3 \$0.01 \$4.0 \$3.00 \$274,500.0	UNIT PRICE 0 \$20,000.00 0 \$100,000.00 0 \$1.00 0 \$1.00 0 \$50,000.00 0 \$2.00 0 \$2.00 0 \$0.01	\$20,000.00 \$100,000.00 \$20,000.00 \$40,000.00 \$50,000.00 \$6,600.00 \$2,000.00 \$0.30	\$5,000.00 \$100,000.00 \$1.00 \$1.00 \$33,727.53 \$0.01 \$0.01	\$5,000.00 \$100,000.00 \$20,000.00 \$40,000.00 \$33,727.53 \$33.00 \$10.00	\$5,000.00 \$100,000.00 \$1.00 \$1.00 \$1.00 \$4.00 \$4.00	\$5,000.00 \$100,000.00 \$20,000.00 \$40,000.00 \$10,000.00	\$48,768.30 \$100,000.00 \$1.00 \$1.00 \$1,000	\$48,768.30 \$100,000.00 \$20,000.00 \$40,000.00	\$35,000.00 \$100,000.00 \$1.00 \$1.00	\$35,000.00 \$100,000.00 \$20,000.00
BASE BID	\$6,500.00 \$5, \$100,000.00 \$100, \$20,000.00 \$20, \$40,000.00 \$20, \$3,300.00 \$500.00 \$30.00 \$930.00 \$400.00 \$400.00 \$6173,850.00 \$893,000.00 \$68,000.00	\$000.00 \$5,000.00 \$100,000.00 \$1.00 \$20,000.00 \$1.00 \$40,000.00 \$0.00 \$20,000.00 \$0.01 \$33.00 \$0.01 \$10.00 \$0.01 \$0.3 \$0.01 \$9.3 \$0.01 \$4.0 \$3.00 \$274,500.0	\$20,000.00 \$100,000.00 \$1.00 \$50,000.00 \$50,000.00 \$2.00 \$2.00 \$0 \$0 \$0.01	\$20,000.00 \$100,000.00 \$20,000.00 \$40,000.00 \$50,000.00 \$6,600.00 \$2,000.00 \$0.30	\$5,000.00 \$100,000.00 \$1.00 \$1.00 \$33,727.53 \$0.01 \$0.01	\$5,000.00 \$100,000.00 \$20,000.00 \$40,000.00 \$33,727.53 \$33.00 \$10.00	\$5,000.00 \$100,000.00 \$1.00 \$1.00 \$1,000.00 \$4.00 \$4.00	\$5,000.00 \$100,000.00 \$20,000.00 \$40,000.00 \$10,000.00	\$48,768.30 \$100,000.00 \$1.00 \$1.00 \$1,000.00	\$48,768.30 \$100,000.00 \$20,000.00 \$40,000.00	\$35,000.00 \$100,000.00 \$1.00 \$1.00	\$35,000.00 \$100,000.00 \$20,000.00
1 Maintenance and Protection of Traffic 1 LS \$6,500.00 2 Traffic Director, Municipal Police Allowance 1 AL \$100,000.00 3 Fuel Price Adjustment 20,000 AL \$1.00 4 Asphalt Price Adjustment 40,000 AL \$1.00 5 Clearing Site, Mobilization, Demobilization 1 LS \$25,000.00 6 Remove Existing Curb 3,300 LF \$1.00 7 Remove Existing Concrete Walks and Aprons 1,000 SY \$0.50 8 Excavation, Test Pit (if and where directed) 930 CY \$1.00 9 Excavation, Unclassified (if and where directed) 930 CY \$1.00 10 Dense Graded Aggregate Base Course, 6" Thick (if and where directed) 400 CY \$1.00 11 HMA Milling, 3" or less 91,500 SY \$1.90 12 Hot Mix Asphalt 19M64 Base Course, 2" Thick 11,750 TN \$60.00 13 Hot Mix Asphalt 19M64 Base Course, 4" Thick (if and where directed)	\$100,000.00 \$100, \$20,000.00 \$40,000.00 \$25,000.00 \$20, \$3,300.00 \$500.00 \$30.00 \$930.00 \$400.00 \$173,850.00 \$883,000.00	000.00 \$100,000.0 \$1.00 \$20,000.0 \$1.00 \$40,000.0 000.00 \$20,000.0 \$0.01 \$33.0 \$0.01 \$0.3 \$0.01 \$9.3 \$0.01 \$4.0 \$0.01 \$3.00 \$0.01 \$4.0 \$3.00 \$274,500.0	\$100,000.00 \$1.00 \$1.00 \$50,000.00 \$2.00 \$0 \$0.01	\$100,000.00 \$20,000.00 \$40,000.00 \$50,000.00 \$6,600.00 \$2,000.00 \$0.30	\$100,000.00 \$1.00 \$1.00 \$33,727.53 \$0.01 \$0.01	\$100,000.00 \$20,000.00 \$40,000.00 \$33,727.53 \$33.00 \$10.00	\$100,000.00 \$1.00 \$1.00 \$10,000.00 \$4.00 \$4.00	\$100,000.00 \$20,000.00 \$40,000.00 \$10,000.00 \$13,200.00	\$100,000.00 \$1.00 \$1.00 \$1.00	\$100,000.00 \$20,000.00 \$40,000.00 \$10,000.00	\$100,000.00 \$1.00 \$1.00	\$100,000.00 \$20,000.00
2 Traffic Director, Municipal Police Allowance 1 AL \$100,000.00 3 Fuel Price Adjustment 20,000 AL \$1.00 4 Asphalt Price Adjustment 40,000 AL \$1.00 5 Clearing Site, Mobilization, Demobilization 1 LS \$25,000.00 6 Remove Existing Curb 3,300 LF \$1.00 7 Remove Existing Correte Walks and Aprons 1,000 SY \$0.50 8 Excavation, Test Pit (if and where directed) 30 CY \$1.00 9 Excavation, Unclassified (if and where directed) 930 CY \$1.00 10 Dense Graded Aggregate Base Course, 6" Thick (if and where directed) 400 CY \$1.00 11 HMA Milling, 3" or less 91,500 SY \$1.90 12 Hot Mix Asphalt 9.5M64 Surface Course, 2" Thick 11,750 TN \$76.00 13 Hot Mix Asphalt 19M64 Base Course, 4" Thick (if and where directed) 850 TN \$80.00 14 12" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class III	\$100,000.00 \$100, \$20,000.00 \$40,000.00 \$25,000.00 \$20, \$3,300.00 \$500.00 \$30.00 \$930.00 \$400.00 \$173,850.00 \$883,000.00	000.00 \$100,000.0 \$1.00 \$20,000.0 \$1.00 \$40,000.0 000.00 \$20,000.0 \$0.01 \$33.0 \$0.01 \$0.3 \$0.01 \$9.3 \$0.01 \$4.0 \$0.01 \$3.00 \$0.01 \$4.0 \$3.00 \$274,500.0	\$100,000.00 \$1.00 \$1.00 \$50,000.00 \$2.00 \$0 \$0.01	\$100,000.00 \$20,000.00 \$40,000.00 \$50,000.00 \$6,600.00 \$2,000.00 \$0.30	\$100,000.00 \$1.00 \$1.00 \$33,727.53 \$0.01 \$0.01	\$100,000.00 \$20,000.00 \$40,000.00 \$33,727.53 \$33.00 \$10.00	\$100,000.00 \$1.00 \$1.00 \$10,000.00 \$4.00 \$4.00	\$100,000.00 \$20,000.00 \$40,000.00 \$10,000.00 \$13,200.00	\$100,000.00 \$1.00 \$1.00 \$1.00	\$100,000.00 \$20,000.00 \$40,000.00 \$10,000.00	\$100,000.00 \$1.00 \$1.00	\$100,000.00 \$20,000.00
3 Fuel Price Adjustment 20,000 AL \$1.00 4 Asphalt Price Adjustment 40,000 AL \$1.00 5 Clearing Site, Mobilization, Demobilization 1 LS \$25,000.00 6 Remove Existing Curb 3,300 LF \$1.00 7 Remove Existing Concrete Walks and Aprons 1,000 SY \$0.50 8 Excavation, Test Pit (if and where directed) 30 CY \$1.00 9 Excavation, Unclassified (if and where directed) 930 CY \$1.00 10 Dense Graded Aggregate Base Course, 6" Thick (if and where directed) 400 CY \$1.00 11 HMA Milling, 3" or less 91,500 SY \$1.90 12 Hot Mix Asphalt 9.5M64 Surface Course, 2" Thick 11,750 TN \$76.00 13 Hot Mix Asphalt 19M64 Base Course, 4" Thick (if and where directed) 850 TN \$80.00 14 12" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class III 100 LF \$60.00 15 15" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class IV 85 LF \$63.00 16 18" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class IV 85 LF \$63.00 17 24" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class IV (if and where directed) 20 LF \$85.00 18 6" Perforated High Density Polyethylene Pipe 1,600 LF \$32.00 19 Concrete Flared End Section, 15" 1 UN \$2,200.00 20 Leader / Sump Drain Connection (includes cleanout) 12 UN \$50.00	\$20,000.00 \$40,000.00 \$25,000.00 \$3,300.00 \$500.00 \$30.00 \$930.00 \$400.00 \$173,850.00 \$893,000.00	\$1.00 \$20,000.0 \$1.00 \$40,000.0 000.00 \$20,000.0 \$0.01 \$33.0 \$0.01 \$10.0 \$0.01 \$0.3 \$0.01 \$0.3 \$0.01 \$9.3 \$0.01 \$4.0 \$3.00 \$274,500.0	\$1.00 \$1.00 \$50,000.00 \$2.00 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0.01	\$20,000.00 \$40,000.00 \$50,000.00 \$6,600.00 \$2,000.00 \$0.30	\$1.00 \$1.00 \$33,727.53 \$0.01 \$0.01	\$20,000.00 \$40,000.00 \$33,727.53 \$33.00 \$10.00	\$1.00 \$1.00 \$10,000.00 \$4.00 \$4.00	\$20,000.00 \$40,000.00 \$10,000.00 \$13,200.00	\$1.00 \$1.00 \$10,000.00	\$20,000.00 \$40,000.00 \$10,000.00	\$1.00 \$1.00	\$20,000.00
4 Asphalt Price Adjustment 40,000 AL \$1.00 5 Clearing Site, Mobilization, Demobilization 1 LS \$25,000.00 6 Remove Existing Curb 3,300 LF \$1.00 7 Remove Existing Concrete Walks and Aprons 1,000 SY \$0.50 8 Excavation, Test Pit (if and where directed) 30 CY \$1.00 9 Excavation, Unclassified (if and where directed) 930 CY \$1.00 10 Dense Graded Aggregate Base Course, 6" Thick (if and where directed) 400 CY \$1.00 11 HMA Milling, 3" or less 91,500 SY \$1.90 12 Hot Mix Asphalt 9.5M64 Surface Course, 2" Thick 11,750 TN \$76.00 13 Hot Mix Asphalt 19M64 Base Course, 4" Thick (if and where directed) 850 TN \$80.00 14 12" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class III 100 LF \$60.00 15 15" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class IV 85 LF \$63.00 16 18" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class I	\$40,000.00 \$25,000.00 \$3,300.00 \$500.00 \$30.00 \$930.00 \$400.00 \$173,850.00 \$893,000.00	\$1.00 \$40,000.0 000.00 \$20,000.0 \$0.01 \$33.0 \$0.01 \$10.0 \$0.01 \$0.3 \$0.01 \$9.3 \$0.01 \$9.3 \$0.01 \$4.0 \$3.00 \$274,500.0	\$1.00 \$50,000.00 \$2.00 \$2.00 \$0 \$0 \$0.01	\$40,000.00 \$50,000.00 \$6,600.00 \$2,000.00 \$0.30 \$9.30	\$1.00 \$33,727.53 \$0.01 \$0.01	\$40,000.00 \$33,727.53 \$33.00 \$10.00	\$1.00 \$10,000.00 \$4.00 \$4.00	\$40,000.00 \$10,000.00 \$13,200.00	\$1.00 \$10,000.00	\$40,000.00 \$10,000.00	\$1.00	
5 Clearing Site, Mobilization, Demobilization 1 LS \$25,000.00 6 Remove Existing Curb 3,300 LF \$1.00 7 Remove Existing Concrete Walks and Aprons 1,000 SY \$0.50 8 Excavation, Test Pit (if and where directed) 30 CY \$1.00 9 Excavation, Unclassified (if and where directed) 930 CY \$1.00 10 Dense Graded Aggregate Base Course, 6" Thick (if and where directed) 400 CY \$1.00 11 HMA Milling, 3" or less 91,500 SY \$1.90 12 Hot Mix Asphalt 9.5M64 Surface Course, 2" Thick 11,750 TN \$76.00 13 Hot Mix Asphalt 19M64 Base Course, 4" Thick (if and where directed) 850 TN \$80.00 14 12" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class III 100 LF \$60.00 15 15" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class IV 85 LF \$63.00 16 18" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class IV (if and where directed) 20 LF \$85.00 18 6	\$25,000.00 \$20, \$3,300.00 \$500.00 \$30.00 \$930.00 \$400.00 \$173,850.00 \$893,000.00	000.00 \$20,000.0 \$0.01 \$33.0 \$0.01 \$10.0 \$0.01 \$0.3 \$0.01 \$9.3 \$0.01 \$9.3 \$0.01 \$4.0 \$3.00 \$274,500.0	\$50,000.00 \$2.00 \$2.00 \$0 \$0 \$0.01	\$50,000.00 \$6,600.00 \$2,000.00 \$0.30 \$9.30	\$33,727.53 \$0.01 \$0.01 \$0.01	\$33,727.53 \$33.00 \$10.00	\$10,000.00 \$4.00 \$4.00	\$10,000.00 \$13,200.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00		\$40,000.00
6 Remove Existing Curb 3,300 LF \$1.00 7 Remove Existing Concrete Walks and Aprons 1,000 SY \$0.50 8 Excavation, Test Pit (if and where directed) 30 CY \$1.00 9 Excavation, Unclassified (if and where directed) 930 CY \$1.00 10 Dense Graded Aggregate Base Course, 6" Thick (if and where directed) 400 CY \$1.00 11 HMA Milling, 3" or less 91,500 SY \$1.90 12 Hot Mix Asphalt 9.5M64 Surface Course, 2" Thick 11,750 TN \$76.00 13 Hot Mix Asphalt 19M64 Base Course, 4" Thick (if and where directed) 850 TN \$80.00 14 12" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class III 100 LF \$60.00 15 15" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class IV 85 LF \$63.00 16 18" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class IV (if and where directed) 20 LF \$85.00 18 6" Perforated High Density Polyethylene Pipe 1,600 LF \$32.00 19 <td< td=""><td>\$3,300.00 \$500.00 \$30.00 \$930.00 \$400.00 \$173,850.00 \$893,000.00</td><td>\$0.01 \$33.0 \$0.01 \$10.0 \$0.01 \$0.3 \$0.01 \$9.3 \$0.01 \$4.0 \$3.00 \$274,500.0</td><td>\$2.00 \$2.00 \$0 \$0.01 \$0.01</td><td>\$6,600.00 \$2,000.00 \$0.30 \$9.30</td><td>\$0.01 \$0.01 \$0.01</td><td>\$33.00 \$10.00</td><td>\$4.00 \$4.00</td><td>\$13,200.00</td><td></td><td></td><td>\$35.000.00</td><td></td></td<>	\$3,300.00 \$500.00 \$30.00 \$930.00 \$400.00 \$173,850.00 \$893,000.00	\$0.01 \$33.0 \$0.01 \$10.0 \$0.01 \$0.3 \$0.01 \$9.3 \$0.01 \$4.0 \$3.00 \$274,500.0	\$2.00 \$2.00 \$0 \$0.01 \$0.01	\$6,600.00 \$2,000.00 \$0.30 \$9.30	\$0.01 \$0.01 \$0.01	\$33.00 \$10.00	\$4.00 \$4.00	\$13,200.00			\$35.000.00	
7 Remove Existing Concrete Walks and Aprons 1,000 SY \$0.50 8 Excavation, Test Pit (if and where directed) 30 CY \$1.00 9 Excavation, Unclassified (if and where directed) 930 CY \$1.00 10 Dense Graded Aggregate Base Course, 6" Thick (if and where directed) 400 CY \$1.00 11 HMA Milling, 3" or less 91,500 SY \$1.90 12 Hot Mix Asphalt 9.5M64 Surface Course, 2" Thick 11,750 TN \$76.00 13 Hot Mix Asphalt 19M64 Base Course, 4" Thick (if and where directed) 850 TN \$80.00 14 12" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class III 100 LF \$60.00 15 15" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class IV 85 LF \$63.00 16 18" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class IV (if and where directed) 20 LF \$85.00 18 6" Perforated High Density Polyethylene Pipe 1,600 LF \$32.00 19 Concrete Flared End Section, 15" 1 UN \$50.00 20	\$500.00 \$30.00 \$930.00 \$400.00 \$173,850.00 \$893,000.00	\$0.01 \$10.0 \$0.01 \$0.3 \$0.01 \$9.3 \$0.01 \$4.0 \$3.00 \$274,500.0	\$2.00 0 \$0.01 0 \$0.01	\$2,000.00 \$0.30 \$9.30	\$0.01 \$0.01	\$10.00	\$4.00		ሲ ሲ ሲ ሲ			\$35,000.00
8 Excavation, Test Pit (if and where directed) 30 CY \$1.00 9 Excavation, Unclassified (if and where directed) 930 CY \$1.00 10 Dense Graded Aggregate Base Course, 6" Thick (if and where directed) 400 CY \$1.00 11 HMA Milling, 3" or less 91,500 SY \$1.90 12 Hot Mix Asphalt 9.5M64 Surface Course, 2" Thick 11,750 TN \$76.00 13 Hot Mix Asphalt 19M64 Base Course, 4" Thick (if and where directed) 850 TN \$80.00 14 12" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class III 100 LF \$60.00 15 15" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class IV 85 LF \$63.00 16 18" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class IV (if and where directed) 20 LF \$85.00 18 6" Perforated High Density Polyethylene Pipe 1,600 LF \$32.00 19 Concrete Flared End Section, 15" 1 UN \$2,200.00 20 Leader / Sump Drain Connection (includes cleanout) 12 UN \$50.00	\$30.00 \$930.00 \$400.00 \$173,850.00 \$893,000.00	\$0.01 \$0.3 \$0.01 \$9.3 \$0.01 \$4.0 \$3.00 \$274,500.0	0 \$0.01 0 \$0.01	\$0.30 \$9.30	\$0.01			\$4,000,00		\$16,500.00	\$3.00	\$9,900.00
9 Excavation, Unclassified (if and where directed) 930 CY \$1.00 10 Dense Graded Aggregate Base Course, 6" Thick (if and where directed) 400 CY \$1.00 11 HMA Milling, 3" or less 91,500 SY \$1.90 12 Hot Mix Asphalt 9.5M64 Surface Course, 2" Thick 11,750 TN \$76.00 13 Hot Mix Asphalt 19M64 Base Course, 4" Thick (if and where directed) 850 TN \$80.00 14 12" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class III 100 LF \$60.00 15 15" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class III 75 LF \$60.00 16 18" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class IV 85 LF \$63.00 17 24" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class IV (if and where directed) 20 LF \$85.00 18 6" Perforated High Density Polyethylene Pipe 1,600 LF \$32.00 19 Concrete Flared End Section, 15" 1 UN \$2,200.00 20 Leader / Sump Drain Connection (includes cleanout) 12 UN \$50.00	\$930.00 \$400.00 \$173,850.00 \$893,000.00 \$68,000.00	\$0.01 \$9.3 \$0.01 \$4.0 \$3.00 \$274,500.0	\$0.01	\$9.30		\$0.30		· ,	\$10.00	\$10,000.00	\$3.00	\$3,000.00
Dense Graded Aggregate Base Course, 6" Thick (if and where directed)	\$400.00 \$173,850.00 \$893,000.00 \$68,000.00	\$0.01 \$4.0 \$3.00 \$274,500.0			\$0.011	#0.00	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	\$0.01	\$0.30	\$0.01	\$0.30
10 directed) 400 CY \$1.00	\$173,850.00 \$893,000.00 \$68,000.00	\$3.00 \$274,500.0	\$0.01		+	\$9.30	\$30.00	\$27,900.00	\$0.01	\$9.30	\$0.01	\$9.30
12 Hot Mix Asphalt 9.5M64 Surface Course, 2" Thick 11,750 TN \$76.00 13 Hot Mix Asphalt 19M64 Base Course, 4" Thick (if and where directed) 850 TN \$80.00 14 12" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class III 100 LF \$60.00 15 15" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class III 75 LF \$60.00 16 18" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class IV 85 LF \$63.00 17 24" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class IV (if and where directed) 20 LF \$85.00 18 6" Perforated High Density Polyethylene Pipe 1,600 LF \$32.00 19 Concrete Flared End Section, 15" 1 UN \$2,200.00 20 Leader / Sump Drain Connection (includes cleanout) 12 UN \$50.00	\$893,000.00 \$68,000.00			\$4.00	\$0.01	\$4.00	\$35.00	\$14,000.00	\$0.01	\$4.00	\$0.01	\$4.00
13 Hot Mix Asphalt 19M64 Base Course, 4" Thick (if and where directed) 850 TN \$80.00 14 12" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class III 100 LF \$60.00 15 15" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class III 75 LF \$60.00 16 18" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class IV 85 LF \$63.00 17 24" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class IV (if and where directed) 20 LF \$85.00 18 6" Perforated High Density Polyethylene Pipe 1,600 LF \$32.00 19 Concrete Flared End Section, 15" 1 UN \$2,200.00 20 Leader / Sump Drain Connection (includes cleanout) 12 UN \$50.00	\$68,000.00	\$82.00 \$063.500.0	\$3.50	\$320,250.00	\$3.00	\$274,500.00	\$3.50	\$320,250.00	\$2.85	\$260,775.00	\$3.80	\$347,700.00
14 12" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class III 100 LF \$60.00 15 15" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class III 75 LF \$60.00 16 18" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class IV 85 LF \$63.00 17 24" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class IV (if and where directed) 20 LF \$85.00 18 6" Perforated High Density Polyethylene Pipe 1,600 LF \$32.00 19 Concrete Flared End Section, 15" 1 UN \$2,200.00 20 Leader / Sump Drain Connection (includes cleanout) 12 UN \$50.00		ψυΣ.υυ φθυυ,υυυ.υ	\$77.00	\$904,750.00	\$80.00	\$940,000.00	\$78.00	\$916,500.00	\$82.00	\$963,500.00	\$87.00	\$1,022,250.00
15 15" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class III 75 LF \$60.00 16 18" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class IV 85 LF \$63.00 17 24" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class IV (if and where directed) 20 LF \$85.00 18 6" Perforated High Density Polyethylene Pipe 1,600 LF \$32.00 19 Concrete Flared End Section, 15" 1 UN \$2,200.00 20 Leader / Sump Drain Connection (includes cleanout) 12 UN \$50.00	\$6,000.00	\$82.00 \$69,700.0	\$50.00	\$42,500.00	\$35.00	\$29,750.00	\$78.00	\$66,300.00	\$80.00	\$68,000.00	\$60.00	\$51,000.00
16 18" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class IV 85 LF \$63.00 17 24" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class IV (if and where directed) 20 LF \$85.00 18 6" Perforated High Density Polyethylene Pipe 1,600 LF \$32.00 19 Concrete Flared End Section, 15" 1 UN \$2,200.00 20 Leader / Sump Drain Connection (includes cleanout) 12 UN \$50.00		\$48.00 \$4,800.0	\$75.00	\$7,500.00	\$55.00	\$5,500.00	\$60.00	\$6,000.00	\$75.00	\$7,500.00	\$75.00	\$7,500.00
17 24" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class IV (if and where directed) 20 LF \$85.00 18 6" Perforated High Density Polyethylene Pipe 1,600 LF \$32.00 19 Concrete Flared End Section, 15" 1 UN \$2,200.00 20 Leader / Sump Drain Connection (includes cleanout) 12 UN \$50.00	\$4,500.00	\$48.00 \$3,600.0	\$75.00	\$5,625.00	\$55.00	\$4,125.00	\$60.00	\$4,500.00	\$85.00	\$6,375.00	\$75.00	\$5,625.00
18 6" Perforated High Density Polyethylene Pipe 1,600 LF \$32.00 19 Concrete Flared End Section, 15" 1 UN \$2,200.00 20 Leader / Sump Drain Connection (includes cleanout) 12 UN \$50.00	\$5,355.00	\$48.00 \$4,080.0	\$100.00	\$8,500.00	\$70.00	\$5,950.00	\$70.00	\$5,950.00	\$100.00	\$8,500.00	\$80.00	\$6,800.00
19 Concrete Flared End Section, 15" 1 UN \$2,200.00 20 Leader / Sump Drain Connection (includes cleanout) 12 UN \$50.00		\$50.00 \$1,000.0	\$0.01	\$0.20	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$80.00	\$1,600.00	\$150.00	\$3,000.00	\$90.00	\$1,800.00
20 Leader / Sump Drain Connection (includes cleanout) 12 UN \$50.00		\$26.80 \$42,880.0	\$35.00	\$56,000.00	\$36.50	\$58,400.00	\$25.00	\$40,000.00	\$25.00	\$40,000.00	\$45.00	\$72,000.00
		000.00 \$2,000.0	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
21 Gleanout Connection 4 I ON I assaudi		450.00 \$5,400.0 450.00 \$1,800.0		\$4,560.00 \$1,520.00	\$600.00 \$600.00	\$7,200.00 \$2,400.00	\$500.00 \$200.00	\$6,000.00 \$800.00	\$450.00 \$500.00	\$5,400.00 \$2,000.00	\$250.00 \$250.00	\$3,000.00 \$1,000.00
22 Inlet, Type 'B' 2 UN \$3,200.00		430.00 \$1,800.0 000.00 \$6,000.0		\$1,520.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,750.00	\$7,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00
23 Inlet, Type 'E' 1 UN \$3,250.00		000.00 \$3,000.0		\$5,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
24 Doghouse Inlet, Type 'B' 1 UN \$3,850.00	. ,	000.00 \$3,000.0	. ,	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
25 Yard Inlet 1 UN \$2,100.00	. ,	250.00 \$1,250.0		\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
26 Doghouse Manhole, 4" Diameter 1 UN \$2,800.00		000.00 \$3,000.0		\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
27 Reconstruct Inlet, Type 'A', Using New Casting 2 UN \$1,100.00	\$2,200.00	950.00 \$1,900.0	\$950.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00
28 Reconstruct Inlet, Type 'B', Using New Casting 74 UN \$1,200.00	\$88,800.00 \$1,	185.00 \$87,690.0	\$1,350.00	\$99,900.00	\$1,675.00	\$123,950.00	\$1,100.00	\$81,400.00	\$1,800.00	\$133,200.00	\$800.00	\$59,200.00
29 Reconstruct Inlet, Type 'B', Using Existing Casting 4 UN \$980.00		650.00 \$2,600.0		\$2,100.00	\$825.00	\$3,300.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$800.00	\$3,200.00
30 Convert Inlet, Type 'A' to Type 'B' 1 UN \$1,250.00		500.00 \$2,500.0	. ,	\$2,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
31 Set Manhole Casting (if and where directed) 5 UN \$150.00	\$750.00	250.00 \$1,250.0	0 \$650.00	\$3,250.00	\$875.00	\$4,375.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$750.00	\$3,750.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00
Riprap Stone, Erosion Protection, D50=60", 12" Thick (if and where directed) SY \$31.00	\$620.00	175.00 \$3,500.0	\$75.00	\$1,500.00	\$60.00	\$1,200.00	\$80.00	\$1,600.00	\$150.00	\$3,000.00	\$35.00	\$700.00
33 Concrete Driveway, Reinforced, 6" Thick (if and where directed) 140 SY \$83.25	\$11,655.00	100.00 \$14,000.0	\$65.00	\$9,100.00	\$120.00	\$16,800.00	\$80.00	\$11,200.00	\$75.00	\$10,500.00	\$75.00	\$10,500.00
34 HMA Driveway, 2" Thick (if and where directed) 70 SY \$20.00		\$24.00 \$1,680.0		\$2,520.00	\$40.00	\$2,800.00	\$40.00	\$2,800.00	\$35.00	\$2,450.00	\$25.00	\$1,750.00
35 Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick 850 SY \$74.25		\$90.00 \$76,500.0		\$46,750.00	\$90.00	\$76,500.00	\$70.00	\$59,500.00	\$65.00	\$55,250.00	\$75.00	\$63,750.00
36 Detectable Warning Surface 50 SY \$325.00		275.00 \$13,750.0		\$13,250.00	\$275.00	\$13,750.00	\$225.00	\$11,250.00	\$500.00	\$25,000.00	\$300.00	\$15,000.00
37 Concrete Curb and Gutter 2,500 LF \$31.00		\$27.50 \$68,750.0		\$81,250.00	\$46.50	\$116,250.00	\$28.00	\$70,000.00	\$35.00	\$87,500.00	\$32.00	\$80,000.00
38 8"X18" Concrete Vertical Curb 365 LF \$27.00		\$22.50 \$8,212.5		\$8,942.50	\$36.50	\$13,322.50	\$26.00	\$9,490.00	\$30.00	\$10,950.00	\$30.00	\$10,950.00
39 Granite Block Curb 300 LF \$30.00 40 Granite Block Curb Spot Repair (if and where directed) 80 LF \$31.00		\$22.50 \$6,750.0		\$8,100.00	\$40.00	\$12,000.00	\$30.00	\$9,000.00	\$33.00	\$9,900.00	\$32.00	\$9,600.00
40 Granite Block Curb Spot Repair (if and where directed) 80 LF \$31.00 41 Traffic Stripes, Long Life, Epoxy Resin, 4" Wide 23,000 LF \$0.60	\$2,480.00 \$13,800.00	\$50.00 \$4,000.0 \$0.70 \$16,100.0		\$2,520.00 \$13,800.00	\$40.00	\$3,200.00 \$13,800.00	\$30.00 \$0.75	\$2,400.00 \$17,250.00	\$25.00 \$0.60	\$2,000.00 \$13,800.00	\$32.00 \$0.75	\$2,560.00 \$17,250.00
41 Traffic Stripes, Long Life, Epoxy Resin, 4 Wide 23,000 LF \$0.00 42 Traffic Markings, Thermoplastic 1,200 SF \$3.00	\$3,600.00	\$5.50 \$6,600.0		\$13,800.00	\$3.00	\$13,800.00	\$6.00	\$7,200.00	\$3.00	\$3,600.00	\$6.00	\$17,250.0
43 Regulatory and Warning Sign (if and where directed) 50 SF \$37.00		\$40.00 \$2,000.0		\$1,875.00	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$150.00	\$7,200.00	\$38.00	\$1,900.00	\$48.00	\$2,400.0
44 Reset Water Valve Box 50 UN \$1.00	\$50.00	\$0.01 \$0.5		\$1,250.00	\$0.01	\$0.50		\$0.50		\$2,500.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.0
45 Relocate Existing Water Service Assembly (if and where directed) 2 UN \$1.00		200.00 \$2,400.0		\$2,000.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$13,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,750.00	\$3,500.0
46 Reset Manhole, Sanitary Sewer, Using Existing Casting 58 UN \$105.00		250.00 \$14,500.0		\$17,400.00	\$265.00	\$15,370.00	\$500.00	\$29,000.00	\$300.00	\$17,400.00	\$150.00	\$8,700.0
47 Relocate Existing Sanitary Sewer Service (if and where directed) 2 UN \$1.00		200.00 \$2,400.0		\$2,000.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$775.00	\$1,550.00	\$1,750.00	\$3,500.0



SUMMARY OF BIDS RECEIVED APRIL14, 2021 BY THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE **TOWNSHIP OF MARLBORO** FOR "2020 ROADWAY AND DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM"

1460 Route 9 South, Howell, NJ 07731 (732) 462-7400 FAX: (732) 409-0756

				1		2		3		4	ļ	5		6		7	
NAME:			Meco, Inc		S&G Paving, Inc		P&A Construction Inc.		Earle Asphalt Company		CCM Contracting Inc.		Black Rock Enterprises, LLC		Fernandes Construction Inc.		
ADDRESS: CITY/STATE: BID GUARANTEE:			P.O. Box 536		224C Forsgate Drive		650 Leesville Avenue	•	P.O. Box Drawer556	3	336 Rt. 22		1316 Englishtown Road		25 Stonegate Drive		
			Clarksburg, NJ 086=510		Jamesburg, NJ 08831		Rahway, NJ 07065		Farmingdale, NJ 07727		Green Brook, NJ 08812		Old Bridge, NJ 08857		Monroe, NJ 08831		
			10% OF BID NTE \$20,000	0.00	10% OF BID NTE \$20	0,000.00	10% OF BID NTE \$20,000.00		10% OF BID NTE \$20,000.00		10% OF BID NTE \$20	0,000.00	10% OF BID NTE \$20	0,000.00	10% OF BID NTE \$20,000.00		
SURETY:			INCLUDED		INCLUDED	•	INCLUDED		INCLUDED		INCLUDED		INCLUDED		INCLUDED		
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
48	Topsoil Spreading, 4" Thick	1,800	SY	\$6.75	\$12,150.00	\$4.00	\$7,200.00	\$5.75	\$10,350.00	\$2.00	\$3,600.00	\$4.00	\$7,200.00	\$5.00	\$9,000.00	\$5.00	\$9,000.00
49	Fertilizing and Seeding, Type 'G'	1,800	SY	\$1.00	\$1,800.00	\$1.00	\$1,800.00	\$2.15	\$3,870.00	\$0.01	\$18.00	\$4.00	\$7,200.00	\$1.00	\$1,800.00	\$2.00	\$3,600.00
50	Straw Mulching	1,800	SY	\$1.00	\$1,800.00	\$0.01	\$18.00	\$2.15	\$3,870.00	\$0.01	\$18.00	\$4.00	\$7,200.00	\$1.00	\$1,800.00	\$2.00	\$3,600.00
51	Allowance for Work Not Specified	1	AL	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
	TOTAL: BASE BID ITEMS 1 THROUGH 51				\$1,771,621.50		\$1,940,667.60		\$1,984,666.30		\$2,010,713.1		\$2,012,990.50		\$2,061,481.90		\$2,126,198.60
Irregularities				Statement of experien submitted for subontrac	1. Statement of experience not submitted for subontractor.			Statement of experience not Not Reviewed submitted for subontractor.			Not Reviewed		Not Reviewed		Not Reviewed		
BID ALTERNATE "A" - LISA LANE				Meco, Inc	:	S&G Paving, Inc		P&A Construction Inc.		Earle Asphalt Company		CCM Contracting Inc.		Black Rock Enterprises, LLC		Fernandes Construction Inc.	
A-1	Maintenance and Protection of Traffic	1	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00		\$0.0	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00
A-2	Clearing of Site, Mobilization, Demobilization	1	LS	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,034.60	\$2,034.60	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
A-3	Remove Existing Curb	500	LF	\$1.00	\$500.00	\$0.01	\$5.00	\$2.00	\$1,000.00	\$0.01	\$5.00	\$4.00	\$2,000.00	\$5.00	\$2,500.00	\$0.01	\$5.00
A-4	Remove Existing Concrete Walks and Aprons	25		\$1.00	\$25.00	\$0.01	\$0.25	\$2.00	\$50.00		\$0.2	\$4.00	\$100.00	\$10.00	\$250.00	\$0.01	\$0.25
A-5	Excavation, Unclassified (if and where directed) Dense Graded Aggregate Base Course, 6" Thick (if and where	20		\$1.00	\$20.00	\$0.01	\$0.20	\$0.01	\$0.20		\$0.20		\$600.00	\$0.01	\$0.20	\$0.01	\$0.20
A-6	directed)	10	01	\$1.00	\$10.00	· ·	\$0.10	\$0.01	\$0.10	· ·	\$0.10	· ·	\$350.00	\$0.01	\$0.10	\$0.01	\$0.10
A-7	HMA Milling, 3" or less	3,200		\$1.90	\$6,080.00	\$3.00	\$9,600.00	\$3.50	\$11,200.00	\$3.00	\$9,600.00	\$3.50	\$11,200.00	\$3.75	\$12,000.00	\$5.00	\$16,000.00
A-8 A-9	Hot Mix Asphalt 9.5M64 Surface Course, 2" Thick Hot Mix Asphalt 19M64 Base Course, 4" Thick (if and where directed)	384 76		\$76.00 \$80.00	\$29,184.00 \$6,080.00	\$88.00 \$88.00	\$33,792.00 \$6,688.00	\$77.00 \$50.00	\$29,568.00 \$3,800.00	\$78.50 \$35.00	\$30,144.00 \$2,660.00	\$78.00 \$78.00	\$29,952.00 \$5,928.00	\$97.00 \$80.00	\$37,248.00 \$6,080.00	\$89.00	\$34,176.00 \$4,560.00
A-10	Reconstructed Inlet, Type 'B', Using New Casting	3	UN	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,250.00	\$3,750.00	\$1,350.00	\$4,050.00	\$1,675.00	\$5,025.00	\$1,100.00	\$3,300.00	\$1,875.00	\$5,625.00	\$800.00	\$2,400.00
A-11	Concrete Sidewalk and Driveways, 6" Thick, Reinforced	25	SY	\$83.25	\$2,081.25	\$100.00	\$2,500.00	\$65.00	\$1,625.00	\$120.00	\$3,000.00	\$80.00	\$2,000.00	\$70.00	\$1,750.00	\$81.00	\$2,025.00
A-12	Concrete Curb and Gutter	500	LF	\$31.00	\$15,500.00	\$30.00	\$15,000.00	\$32.50	\$16,250.00	\$46.50	\$23,250.00	\$28.00	\$14,000.00	\$35.00	\$17,500.00	\$32.00	\$16,000.00
A-13	Reset Water Valve Box	4	UN	\$1.00	\$4.00	\$0.01	\$0.04	\$25.00	\$100.00	\$0.01	\$0.04		\$0.04	\$1.00	\$4.00	\$25.00	\$100.00
A-14	Topsoil Spreading, 4" Thick	40	01	\$6.75	\$270.00	\$4.00	\$160.00	\$5.75	\$230.00	\$2.00	\$80.00	\$4.00	\$160.00	\$1.00	\$40.00	\$5.00	\$200.00
A-15	Fertilizing and Seeding, Type 'G'	40	SY	\$1.00	\$40.00	\$1.00	\$40.00	\$2.15	\$86.00	\$0.01	\$0.40	\$4.00	\$160.00	\$1.00	\$40.00	\$2.00	\$80.00
A-16	Straw Mulching	40	SY	\$1.00	\$40.00	\$0.01	\$0.40	\$2.15	\$86.00		\$0.40		\$160.00	\$1.00	\$40.00	\$2.00	\$80.00
	TOTAL: ADDITION ITEMS A-1 THROUGH A-16				\$65,334.25		\$73,535.99		\$80,045.30)	\$75,800.0)	\$69,910.06		\$87,077.30)	\$78,376.55
	Irregularitie		rregularities:									Addition error on page C-24 Final total submitted \$70,010.02					
	DID ALTERNATE VIDE DEVONEURE DRIVE			Maga Ing	S&G Pavii	-a Ino	P&A Constru	uation Inc	Earle Aonha	lt Company	CCM Contracting Inc.		Black Rock Enterprises, LLC		Fernandes Construction Inc.		
B-1	BID ALTERNATE "B" - DEVONSHIRE DRIVE Maintenance and Protection of Traffic	1	LS	Meco, Inc \$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	1g, Inc \$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	Earle Aspha	\$0.0		\$0.01	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$250.00	\$250.00
B-2	Clearing of Site, Mobilization, Demobilization	1	LS	\$980.00	\$980.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$1,334.31	\$1,334.3		\$0.01	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00
	Remove Existing Curb	250		\$1.00	\$250.00	\$0.01	\$2.50	\$2.00	\$500.00		\$2.50		\$1,000.00	\$5.00	\$1,250.00	\$0.01	\$2.50
	Excavation, Unclassified (if and where directed)	70		\$1.00	\$70.00		\$0.70	\$0.01	\$0.70	1			\$2,100.00	\$1.00	\$70.00	\$0.01	\$0.70
B-5	Dense Graded Aggregate Base Course, 6" Thick (if and where directed)	25		\$1.00	\$25.00		\$0.25		\$0.25				\$875.00		\$0.25		\$0.25
B-6	HMA Milling, 3" or less	8,200	SY	\$1.90	\$15,580.00	\$3.00	\$24,600.00	\$3.50	\$28,700.00	\$3.00	\$24,600.00	\$3.50	\$28,700.00	\$3.00	\$24,600.00	\$3.80	\$31,160.00
B-7	Hot Mix Asphalt 9.5M64 Surface Course, 2" Thick	984		\$76.00	\$74,784.00	\$82.00	\$80,688.00	\$77.00	\$75,768.00		\$77,244.00	\$78.00	\$76,752.00	\$82.00	\$80,688.00	\$86.50	\$85,116.00
B-8	Hot Mix Asphalt 19M64 Base Course, 4" Thick (if and where directed)	196	TN	\$80.00	\$15,680.00	\$82.00	\$16,072.00	\$50.00	\$9,800.00	\$35.00	\$6,860.00	\$78.00	\$15,288.00	\$75.00	\$14,700.00	\$60.00	\$11,760.00
B-9	Reconstructed Inlet, Type 'B', Using New Casting	4	UN	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00	\$1,250.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,350.00	\$5,400.00	\$1,675.00	\$6,700.00	\$1,100.00	\$4,400.00	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00	\$800.00	\$3,200.00
	Concrete Curb and Gutter	250		\$31.00	\$7,750.00	\$30.00	\$7,500.00	\$32.50	\$8,125.00		\$11,625.00		\$7,000.00	\$35.00	\$8,750.00		\$8,000.00
B-11	Traffic Stripes, Long Life, Epoxy Resin, 4" Wide	200	LF	\$0.60	\$120.00	\$0.70	\$140.00	\$0.60	\$120.00		\$120.00	\$0.75	\$150.00	\$2.50	\$500.00	\$0.75	\$150.00
B-12	Traffic Markings, Thermoplastic	64	SF	\$3.00	\$192.00		\$352.00	\$3.00	\$192.00				\$384.00	\$10.00	\$640.00		\$384.00
B-13	Reset Water Valve Box	2	UN	\$1.00	\$3.00	\$0.01	\$0.03	\$25.00	\$75.00	\$0.01	\$0.0	\$0.01	\$0.03	\$1.00	\$3.00	\$25.00	\$75.00



SUMMARY OF BIDS RECEIVED APRIL14, 2021 BY THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE TOWNSHIP OF MARLBORO FOR "2020 ROADWAY AND DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM"

1460 Route 9 South, Howell, NJ 07731 (732) 462-7400 FAX: (732) 409-0756

				1					I	1							
		1		2		3		4		5		6		7			
NAME:				Meco, Inc		S&G Paving, Inc		P&A Construction Inc.		Earle Asphalt Company		CCM Contracting Inc.		Black Rock Enterpri	ses, LLC	Fernandes Construction Inc.	
ADDRESS: CITY/STATE: BID GUARANTEE:			P.O. Box 536		224C Forsgate Drive		650 Leesville Avenue		P.O. Box Drawer556		336 Rt. 22		1316 Englishtown Road		25 Stonegate Drive		
			Clarksburg, NJ 086=510		Jamesburg, NJ 08831 10% OF BID NTE \$20,000.00		Rahway, NJ 07065		Farmingdale, NJ 077	27	Green Brook, NJ 08812		Old Bridge, NJ 08857		Monroe, NJ 08831		
			10% OF BID NTE \$20,00	0.00			10% OF BID NTE \$20,000.00		10% OF BID NTE \$20,000.00		10% OF BID NTE \$20,000.00		10% OF BID NTE \$20	0,000.00	10% OF BID NTE \$20,000.00		
URETY:			INCLUDED		INCLUDED		INCLUDED		INCLUDED		INCLUDED		INCLUDED		INCLUDED		
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
B-14	Topsoil Spreading, 4" Thick	60	SY	\$6.75	\$405.00	\$4.00	\$240.00	\$5.75	\$345.00	\$2.00	\$120.00	\$4.00	\$240.00	\$1.00	\$60.00	\$5.00	\$300.0
B-15	Fertilizing and Seeding, Type 'G'	60	SY	\$1.00	\$60.00	\$1.00	\$60.00	\$2.15	\$129.00	\$0.01	\$0.60	\$4.00	\$240.00	\$1.00	\$60.00	\$2.00	\$120.0
B-16	Straw Mulching	60	SY	\$1.00	\$60.00	\$0.01	\$0.60	\$2.15	\$129.00	\$0.01	\$0.60	\$4.00	\$240.00	\$1.00	\$60.00	\$2.00	\$120.0
	TOTAL: ADDITION ITEMS B-1 THROUGH B-16				\$121,759.00		\$136,656.08		\$147,283.95		\$128,800.00		\$137,369.05		\$142,681.25		\$146,138.4
	Irregularities																
	BID ALTERNATE "C" - ARDLSEY PLACE			Meco, Inc		S&G Paving, Inc		P&A Construction Inc.		Earle Asphalt Company		CCM Contracting Inc.		Black Rock Enterprises, LLC		Fernandes Construction Inc.	
C-1	Maintenance and Protection of Traffic	1	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$400.00	\$400.0
C-2	Clearing of Site, Mobilization, Demobilization	1	LS	\$980.00	\$980.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,302.75	\$1,302.75	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.0
C-3	Remove Existing Curb	240		\$1.00	\$240.00	\$0.01	\$2.40	\$2.00	\$480.00	\$0.01	\$2.40	\$4.00	\$960.00	\$10.00	\$2,400.00	\$0.01	\$2.4
C-4	Remove Existing Concrete Walks and Aprons	35	SY	\$1.00	\$35.00	\$0.01	\$0.35	\$2.00	\$70.00	\$0.01	\$0.35	\$4.00	\$140.00	\$10.00	\$350.00	\$0.01	\$0.3
C-5	Excavation, Unclassified (if and where directed)	40	CY	\$1.00	\$40.00	\$0.01	\$0.40	\$0.01	\$0.40	\$0.01	\$0.40	\$30.00	\$1,200.00	\$0.01	\$0.40	\$0.01	\$0.4
C-6	Dense Graded Aggregate Base Course, 6" Thick (if and where directed)	15	CY	\$1.00	\$15.00		\$0.15	\$0.01	\$0.15	\$0.01	\$0.15		\$525.00	\$0.01	\$0.15	\$0.01	\$0.1
C-7	HMA Milling, 3" or less	4,200		\$1.90	\$7,980.00	\$3.00	\$12,600.00	\$3.50	\$14,700.00	\$3.00	\$12,600.00	\$3.50	\$14,700.00	\$3.50	\$14,700.00	\$4.00	\$16,800.0
C-8	Hot Mix Asphalt 9.5M64 Surface Course, 2" Thick	485	TN	\$76.00	\$36,860.00	\$88.00	\$42,680.00	\$77.00	\$37,345.00	\$78.50	\$38,072.50	\$78.00	\$37,830.00	\$95.00	\$46,075.00	\$88.00	\$42,680.0
C-9	Hot Mix Asphalt 19M64 Base Course, 4" Thick (if and where directed)	100	TN	\$80.00	\$8,000.00	\$76.50	\$7,650.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$35.00	\$3,500.00	\$78.00	\$7,800.00	\$75.00	\$7,500.00	\$60.00	\$6,000.0
C-10	Reconstructed Inlet, Type 'B', Using New Casting	2	UN	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,350.00	\$2,700.00	\$1,675.00	\$3,350.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.0
C-11	Concrete Sidewalk 4" Thick	35	SY	\$74.25	\$2,598.75	\$150.00	\$5,250.00	\$55.00	\$1,925.00	\$90.00	\$3,150.00	\$70.00	\$2,450.00	\$75.00	\$2,625.00	\$81.00	\$2,835.0
C-12	Detectable Warning Surface	2	SY	\$325.00	\$650.00	\$450.00	\$900.00	\$265.00	\$530.00	\$275.00	\$550.00	\$225.00	\$450.00	\$575.00	\$1,150.00	\$300.00	\$600.0
C-13	Concrete Curb and Gutter	200 40		\$31.00	\$6,200.00 \$1,200.00	\$30.00 \$23.50	\$6,000.00	\$32.50	\$6,500.00	\$46.50	\$9,300.00	\$28.00	\$5,600.00	\$35.00 \$35.00	\$7,000.00	\$32.00	\$6,400.0
C-14 C-15	Granite Block Curb Traffic Stripes, Long Life, Epoxy Resin, 4" Wide	100		\$30.00 \$0.60	\$1,200.00	\$23.50	\$940.00 \$70.00	\$27.00 \$0.60	\$1,080.00 \$60.00	\$40.00 \$0.60	\$1,600.00 \$60.00	\$30.00 \$0.75	\$1,200.00 \$75.00	\$35.00	\$1,400.00 \$300.00	\$32.00 \$0.75	\$1,280.0 \$75.0
C-16	Traffic Markings, Thermoplastic	32		\$3.00	\$96.00		\$176.00	\$3.00	\$96.00	\$3.00	\$96.00	\$6.00	\$192.00	\$10.00	\$320.00	\$6.00	\$192.0
C-17	Reset Water Valve Box	4	UN	\$1.00	\$4.00		\$0.04	\$25.00	\$100.00	\$0.01	\$0.04	\$0.01	\$0.04	\$1.00	\$4.00	\$25.00	\$100.0
C-18	Reset Manhole, Sanitary Sewer, Using Existing Casting	1	UN	\$105.00	\$105.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$275.00	\$275.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$375.00	\$375.00	\$300.00	\$300.0
C-19	Topsoil Spreading, 4" Thick	20	SY	\$6.75	\$135.00	\$4.00	\$80.00	\$5.75	\$115.00	\$2.00	\$40.00	\$4.00	\$80.00	\$1.00	\$20.00	\$5.00	\$100.0
C-20	Fertilizing and Seeding, Type 'G'	20		\$1.00	\$20.00	\$1.00	\$20.00	\$2.15	\$43.00	\$0.01	\$0.20	\$4.00	\$80.00	\$1.00	\$20.00	\$2.00	\$40.0
C-21	Straw Mulching	20	SY	\$1.00	\$20.00	\$1.00	\$20.00	\$2.15	\$43.00	\$0.01	\$0.20	\$4.00	\$80.00	\$1.00	\$20.00	\$2.00	\$40.0
	TOTAL: ADDITION ITEMS C-1 THROUGH C-21				\$68,638.75		\$81,139.34		\$85,087.55		\$73,900.00		\$76,062.06		\$93,759.55		\$81,945.3
		Irrogu	larities:			Total on C-54 for Ite	C 24 i										
		.a. 11163.			incorrect. Should be												
						total of \$81,139.34	- +20 10. u midi										
								L		1		1		L		L	
		Meco, Inc		S&G Pavii		P&A Constru		Earle Asphal		CCM Contrac		Black Rock Ente	•	Fernandes Cons	truction Inc.		
	TOTAL BASE BID		\$1,771,621.50		\$1,940,667.60		\$1,984,666.30		\$2,010,713.13	3	\$2,012,990.50		\$2,061,481.90		\$2,126,198.6		
	TOTAL Base +A				\$1,836,955.75	3	\$2,014,203.59		\$2,064,711.60		\$2,086,513.13	3	\$2,082,900.56		\$2,148,559.20		\$2,204,575.
	TOTAL Base +A+B			\$1,958,714.75		\$2,150,859.67		\$2,211,995.55		\$2,215,313.13		\$2,220,269.61		\$2,291,240.45		\$2,350,713.6	
	TOTAL Base . A. B								7-,-::,000.0								